TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mbition LLC		11/03/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CE SHOP LLC
Street Address:	5670 Greenwood Plaza Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4541975	AHIT
Registration Number:	4550250	AMERICAN HOME INSPECTORS TRAINING INSTIT
Registration Number:	5373268	INSPECTIT
Registration Number:	6531612	MBITION
Registration Number:	4528059	SS
Registration Number:	4528058	STRINGHAM SCHOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com, christine.plaisted@nelsonmullins.com

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER, SUITE 2300

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nichole T. Hayden
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole T. Hayden/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0779

DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.t	tif
purce=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.t	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0780

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Mbition LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, with an address at 20225 Water Tower Blvd., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 ("Assignor") to **The CE Shop LLC**, a limited liability company of Delaware, with an address at 5670 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 340, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the owner of the trademark applications and registrations on Exhibit A attached herewith and all common law rights related to the marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the Assigned Marks and goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, all applications and registrations therefor, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, effective as of January 6, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or caused this document to be executed by an authorized representative as of the 2rdday of 11 November, 2022.

]	Mbition LLC	The CE Shop LLC
By:		By: Man Kutnes For The CE Shop LLC
Name:	Gay Wess	Name: Fran Kutner
Title: _	CEO	Title: <u>Paraloga</u> /

EXHIBIT A

Poxia stiffsei	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information	Class(es)
NHAN/RN NHIT and Design	Registered, April 13, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 1, 2000 Filed: April 16, 2013 Registered: June 3, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	Int'l Class: 16
RN: 4541975 BN: 85905946			
AMERICAN HOME NSPECTORS IRAINING INSTITUTE RN: 4550250 SN: 85905914	Registered, April 18, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 8, 1993 Filed: April 16, 2013 Registered: June 17, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	Int'l Class: 41
INSPECTIT RN: 5373268 SN: 87356449	Registered, January 9, 2018 Int'l Class: 09,42 First Use: November 21, 1996 Filed: March 2, 2017 Registered: January 9, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	Ini'i Class: 09, 42
MBITION RN: 6531612 SN: 88836971	Registered, October 19, 2021 Int'l Class: 41,42 First Use: June 30, 2020 Filed: March 17, 2020 Registered: October 19, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATERTOWER BLVD, STE. #400, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	Int'l Class: 41, 42
SS and Design	Registered, June 18, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September 4, 2003 Filed: March 15, 2013 Registered: May 13, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	int'l Class: 41
RN: 4528059 SN: 85877887		*	
STRINGHAM SCHOOLS RN: 4528058 SN: 85877874	Registered, June 18, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Inf1 Class: 41	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield,	Int'l Class: 41

TMIANIRN	Status/Key Dates	Owner Information	Class(es)
	First Use: September 4, 2003 Filed: March 15, 2013 Registered: May 13, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)	Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	
MBITION LEARN REAL ESTATE RN: 4243384	Hawaii State Trademark Registration Registered, July 14, 2020	Mbition LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 20225 WATER TOWER BLVD., Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 United States of America	
	†	· ·	